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James Allan
University of Iowa
james-allan@uiowa.edu
O: 319-335-6439
C: 319-530-5792

Barry Allen
FOX Sports
bkabama@comcast.net
C: 205-394-2153

Bobby Alworth
Washington State University
bobby.alworth@wsu.edu
O: 509-335-5785
C: 951-452-6129

Tim Andrzejewski
Rice University
tim.andrzejewski@rice.edu
C: 662-312-7663

Tonya Atta
Buster Posey National Collegiate Catcher 
of the Year Award / Greater Wichita Area 
Sports Commission 
tonya@wichitasports.com
O: 316-265-6236
C: 316-250-9151

Mike Babcock
Hail Varsity
mike@hailvarsity.com
O: 402-975-2266 
C: 402-440-1851

Sean Barows
University of Tennessee
sbarows@utk.edu
O: 865-974-7478
C: 561-312-9432

George Bashura
Shake Down The Thunder Sports 
subwaydomer18@gmail.com
C: 860-965-0010

Scott Beatty
WDWS-AM, Fighting Illini Sports Network
ssbeatty@gmail.com
C: 630-212-1723

Louie Belina
Zone 1150AM and 93.7FM
louie@bryanbroadcasting.com
O: 979-695-9595

Rick Bender
Dartmouth College
rick.bender@dartmouth.edu
O: 603 646-1030
C: 603 359-3909

Joey Blackwell
Bama Central
jdblackwell2014@gmail.com
C: 205-914-8475

Evan Bland
Omaha World-Herald
evan.bland@owh.com
C: 402-525-6970

Charles Bloom
University of South Carolina
cbloom@mailbox.sc.edu
O: 803-777-8536
C: 803-237-2012

Kevin Bohannon
Hawg Talk Media LLC
coachkbo21@gmail.com
C: 501-920-6733

Ryan Bomberger
Liberty University
rbomberger@liberty.edu
O: 434-221-5576
C: 434-582-2292

Michael Bonnette
LSU
mbonnet@lsu.edu
O: 225-578-8226
C: 225-241-4845

Brock Borgeson
University of North Florida Athletics
brock.borgeson@unf.edu

Membership list as of February 15, 2022; 
Alphabetized by last names.
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Robert Broughton
CourtesyRunner.com
bob@broughton.ca
O: 516-366-6577
C: 473-104-7458

Travis Brown
Bryan-College Station Eagle
tbrown7137@gmail.com
O: 979-731-4632
C: 214-505-8288

Eric Burdick
Cal Poly
eburdick@calpoly.edu
O: 805-756-6550
C: 805-550-3427

Matt Burkholder
Texas Tech
matt.burkholder@ttu.edu

Cody Bush
Austin Peay State University
bushc@apsu.edu
O: 931-221-7561
C: 931-980-4940

Max Calderone
Baylor
max_calderone@baylor.edu
C: 254-265-1639

Bo Carter
National Football Foundation, 
Sports Page DFW
bcarter@footballfoundation.com
O: 972-556-1000
C: 214-418-6132

Paul Catalina
SicEm365 Radio
paulcatalina@icloud.com
O: 254-315-4387
C: 254-315-4387

Wayne Cavadi
Division II National Sports
wayne.cavadi@gmail.com
404-788-7121

Mike Cawood
University of Arkansas
tmcawood@uark.edu
O: 479-575-3114
C: 479-236-2090

Andrew Clausen
Georgia Tech
aclausen@athletics.gatech.edu
O: 404-894-5445
C: 678-764-0867

Michael Coker
Black College Nines - HBCU Baseball 
michael@blackcollegenines.com
C: 954-687-2095

Joseph Cook
Writer | Inside Texas
C: 713-857-1552

Jeff Conrad
University of Houston
jaconrad@central.uh.edu
O: 713-743-9410
C: 713-557-3841

Jason Corriher
Marshall University
corriher@marshall.edu
O: 304-696-4660
C: 740-331-1497

Jacque Cottrell
Great West Conference
jacque.g.cottrell@gmail.com
C: 713-305-8614

Bill Cousins
Rice University
bcuz@rice.edu
H: 281-363-1456
C: 281-924-8938

JT Crabtree
University of South Alabama
jtcrabtree@southalabama.edu
O: 251-656-1361
C: 251-460-6986
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James Crepea
The Oregonian
james.crepea@gmail.com
C: 631-987-8308

Chris Cullum
University of Toledo
christopher.cullum@utoledo.edu
O: 419-530-4913
C: 630-220-4147

Noah Darling 
CWS 247
noahdarling8@gmail.com
C: 402-680-1359

Anthony Dasher
UGASports.com
Anthonydasher@yahoo.com
C: 706-410-5944

Brandie Davidson
TCU
B.I.Davidson@tcu.edu
C: 817-257-7579

Kevin Davis
Coastal Carolina University
kdavis6@coastal.edu
O: 843-349-2822
C: 704-974-9095

Jody Demling
Cardinal Authority, 247Sports, 
WHAS-840
jodydemling@gmail.com
C: 502-424-9617

Thomas Dick
Texas A&M University
tddick@athletics.tamu.edu
O: 979-862-5486
C: 512-784-2153

Drew Dickerson
Atlantic 10 Conference
ddickerson@atlantic10.org
O: 757-706-3058
C: 267-970-8629

Joe Dier
Mississippi State University
joebdier@gmail.com
H: 662-323-0989
C: 662-518-1073

Jim Dixon
D3Baseball.com
jim.dixon@d3sports.com
C: 661-236-1375

Eric Doennig
Evangel University
doennige@evangel.edu
417-827-5327

Phillip Dowden
Evangel University
dowdenp@evangel.edu
O: 417-865-2815
C: 417-300-5248

David Driver
Federal Baseball - Nationals, 
college, minors 
davidsdriver@aol.com
C: 301-821-2119

Doug Duda
ESPN Radio, KXPN-AM
kkprsports@kkpr.com
O: 308-236-9900
C: 308-627-5862

Curt Dudley
Director Broadcast Services Emertius
James Madison University
C: 540-435-6213

Chuck Dunlap
SEC
cdunlap@sec.org
O: 205-458-3000
C: 205-936-9683

Kerry Dunning
Palatka Daily News
kndunning@aol.com
C: 904-923-7229
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Philip Elson
Arkansas Razorbacks and ESPN 
Arkansas
Phelson@gmail.com
O: 501-231-1000

Murray Evans
Oklahoma Christian University
murray.evans@oc.edu
O: 405-425-5363
C: 859-519-8534

David Feaster
Executive Director / Dick Howser Trophy 
Award
dfeaster@republicbank.com
C: 727-433-1317

Tom Fenstermaker
American Athletic Conference
tfenstermaker@theamerican.org
C: 336-259-1708

Justin Fine
Icon Sportswire
justin@justinfine.com
619-866-2682

Zach Fisher
Michigan State University 
zfisher@ath.msu.edu
O: 517-355-2271
C: 517-896-2413

Scott Fitzgerald
University of Virginia
s.fitzgerald@virginia.edu
C: 434-924-9878

Mike Flynn
Georgia Tech
mflynn@athletics.gatech.edu
O: 404-894-5445
C: 828-964-6406

Josh Foster 
Vanderbilt 
joshua.foster@vanderbilt.edu
C: 205-213-5091

Frank Fraas
Press Pros Magazine
fraas.frank@gmail.com
C: 614-581-1272

Brian Fremund
Vanderbilt University
brian.fremund@vanderbilt.edu
C: 251-623-3191

Nate Frieling
Dallas Baptist University
natef@dbu.edu
O: 214-333-5324
C: 214-532-9393

Jay Garneau
Free Lance
JayGarneaul@gmail.com
C: 630-290-2408

Caleb Garner
Arkansas State University
rgarner@astate.edu
O: 870-972-2707

Allison George
Georgia State University
ageorge@gsu.edu
O: 404-413-4032
C: 678-595-7728

David Gerhart
United States Naval Academy
gerhart@usna.edu

Aria Gerson
The Tennessean
ariagerson@gmail.com
615-318-2487

Brett Gleason
University of Arizona
brettgleason@email.arizona.edu
C: 509-339-5979

Michael Glenn
Freelance
mikeg89088@aol.com
O: 213-629-4861
C: 626-524-4265
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Patrick Gordon
Executive Editor / Philadelphia Baseball 
Review
pgordon@philadelphiabaseballreview.com
C: 267-283-8786

Christopher Graham
Augusta Free Press
augustafreepress2@gmail.com
O: 540-949-6574
C: 540-910-0434

Malcolm Gray
East Carolina University
graym@ecu.edu
O: 252-737-4523
C: 252-414-2021

Oliver Grigg
University of Arkansas
ogrigg@uark.edu
O: 479-575-7696
C: 479-502-6577

Chad Grubbs
Hardin-Simmons University
cgrubbs@hsutx.edu
O: 325-670-1473
C: 325-665-7932

Jordan Guskey
The Star Press, USA Today Network
guskeyjordan@gmail.com
C: 513-535-4754
C: 765-760-7800

Mike Haase
Northern Illinois
mhaase@niu.edu
O: 815-753-9538

Hank Hager
Oregon State University
hank.hager@oregonstate.edu
O: 541-737-7472
C: 541-230-0611

Erik Hall
USA Today
hallerik7@gmail.com
C: 815-762-2454

Christopher Hall
Sports Illustrated Mountaineer Maven
chrishalldvn@gmail.com
C: 304-276-1323

Anthony Hansen
anthonyhansen2017@gmail.com

Bryan Harris
Jackson Spalding
BHarris@jacksonspalding.com
O: 404-874-7164
C: 678-491-9447

Caleb Hartley
Bleacher Report
calebrhartley@gmail.com
C: 770-548-5096

Harold Michael Harvey
Black College Nines
hmharvey@haroldmichaelharvey.com
C: 404-771-0577

Ricky Hazel
Stetson University
jhazel@stetson.edu
ricky.hazel@gmail.com
O: 386-822-8130
C: 334-372-7032

Bob Heller
Chestnut Hill College
HellerR@chc.edu
O: 215-248-7164
C: 267-280-6364

Phil Hicks
Tyler Morning Telegraph
phicks@tylerpaper.com
O: 903-596-6275
C: 903-539-2310

Michael High, Jr.
LETU Athletics
michaelhigh@letu.edu
O: 903-233-3575

Tristan Hobbes
Bryant 
thobbes@bryant.edu
C: 315-292-8361
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Eric Hollier
University of Oklahoma
ehollier@ou.edu
O: 405-325-6449
C: 405-570-9928

Tyler Hotz
thotz@latech.edu

Christian Howe
howecd@jmu.edu

Madison Hricik
The Breeze
hricikmn@dukes.jmu.edu
C: 571-439-4850

Carol Hudson
crhudsonjr@cox.net
C: 757-613-3135

Brent Ingram
UTSA
brent.ingram@utsa.edu
O: 210-845-8651
C: 859-608-6230

Wilton Jackson 
Sports Illustrated 
wiltonjackson93@gmail.com
601-291-5798

Matthew Janik
Franklin Pierce University
janikm@franklinpierce.edu
O: 603-899-4223
C: 860-309-2910

Travis Jarome
Alabama State University
tjarome@alasu.edu
O: 334-229-2601
C: 334-294-1475

William Johnson
Southern Football Express  
Firebeeco@yahoo.com
Bill.johnson162@gmail.com
C: 319-551-9707

Jody Jones
North Carolina
jonesjod@unc.edu
O: 919-962-2123

Rudy Jones
Palmetto State Baseball 
rudyjones@palmettostatebaseball.com
O: 864-979-5128

Matt Jones
Arkansas Democrat-Gazette
mattjonessports@gmail.com
C: 479-650-3533

Kirk Kenney
San Diego Union-Tribune
kirk.kenney@sduniontribune.com
C: 619-920-2195

Mike Kern
Missouri Valley Conference
kern@mvc.org
O: 314-444-4326
C: 314-435-4779

Shaun Kernahan
Three Quarter Slot and The Stain Sports
shaun.kernahan@gmail.com
805-704-6749

Steve King
Icon Sportswire
steveking1@comcast.net
C: 734-834-2582

Roger Kirk
Long Beach State
roger.kirk@csulb.edu
O: 562-985-7565
C: 562-505-0975

Sarah Kirkpatrick
College of the Holy Cross
skirkpat@holycross.edu
O: 508-793-2780

Leigh Klein
That Bracket Show, Blue Star Media 
leighalanklein@gmail.com
C: 914-384-0911
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Alex Kline
College Baseball Hub
info@collegebaseballhub.com

Ryan Koslen
University of Missouri
koz@missouri.edu
C: 513 497-3132

Ken Krsolovic
Classic Teleproductions
kkrsolovic@roadrunner.com
443-807-1616

Joshua Kummins
New England Baseball Journal, 
Futures Collegiate Baseball League
joshuakummins95@gmail.com
C: 781-420-2311

Theresa  Kurtz
Mountain West Conference 
tkurtz@themw.com
O: 719-487-2462
C: 404-372-2180

Colin Lacy
Georgia Southern Sports Network - 
Learfield IMG College
colin.lacy16@gmail.com
C: 404-630-4725

Dennis Landes
Freelance Writer
dllandes@yahoo.com
C: 214-334-8358

Bryan Lazare
Tigerbait.com
bryandore@aol.com
C: 225-454-1018

Zach  Lentz
Sports Illustrated- AllClemson.com
zach@clemsonmaven.io
C: 803-662-0294

Tim Letcher
University of Kentucky
timletcher14@gmail.com
O: 859-257-8502
C: 859 684-1121

Michael Lev
Arizona Daily Star
mlev@tucson.com
H: 520-222-5770
C: 714-270-2479

Randy Litzinger
Icon Sportswire
RandyLitzinger@gmail.com
C: 814-571-4970

Linda Logan
Greater Columbus Sports Commission
llogan@columbussports.org
O: 614 221-6165
C: 614 596-0758

Joe Londergan
SB Nation
joehio937@gmail.com
C: 937-470-8998

Christina Long
Southwest Times Record
clong@swtimes.com
C: 479-684-9144

Joseph Lozada
CTS-Interview Room
ctsinterviewroom@gmail.com
706-304-1879

Kyler Ludlow
Perfect Game
KylerLudlow@me.com
C: 937-489-4744

Russell Luna
North Texas
russell.luna@unt.edu
O: 469-524-1009
C: 615-308-6245

Prof. Walter Manley II
The Biletnikoff Award  
prof.wwmii@comcast.net
C: 850-766-0800

Paul Marboe
Penn State University
prm5118@psu.edu
C: 814-206-6338
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Matt May
University of Kentucky Athletics
matt.may@uky.edu
O: 859-257-8504

Steven McCartney
Florida State University
smccartney@fsu.edu
C: 850-322-6711

Tom McClellan
East Carolina University
mcclellant@ecu.edu
O: 252-737-1274
C: 252-414-0990

Ryan McCrary
mccrary415@gmail.com

Ryan McGee
ESPN
rmcgee4189@yahoo.com
C: 704-819-0185

Kyle McKelvey
College Baseball Nation
kylemckelvey16@gmail.com
C: 817-734-3703

Mark Mentone
Felician University
mentonem@felician.edu
O: 203-314-1074
C: 201-559-3257

Todd Miles
University of Oregon
miles@uoregon.edu
O: 541-346-0962
C: 541-321-3427

Harry Minium
ODUsports.com
hminium@odu.edu
C: 757-508-8011

Joe Mitchin
West Virginia University
jmitchin@mail.wvu.edu
O: 304-293-2821
C: 304-692-6196

Mike Montoro
West Virginia University
mike.montoro@mail.wvu.edu
O: 304-293-2821
C: 304-276-2605

Joshua Moore
Tide 100.9 - Tuscaloosa, Alabama
joshravens1997@hotmail.com
C: 301-305-7731

John Morris
Baylor Sports Network - Learfield 
john_morris@baylor.edu
O: 254-710-3077
C: 254-709-9687

Mark NA
Morningside University
adkinsm@morningside.edu
O: 712-274-5127
C: 319-290-6601

Josh Nelson
Sox Machine
josh@soxmachine.com
C: 312-219-0690

Charlie Nichols
University of South Alabama
charlesnichols@southalabama.edu
O: 251-414-8017
C: 251-751-9788

Jake Nichols
VR2 on Sports Illustrated
jnichols2121@gmail.com
731-616-7604

Eric Olson
Associated Press
eolson@ap.org
C: 402-350-3508

Jessica Pare
University of Alabama
jpare@ia.ua.edu
O: 205-348-3523
C: 205-394-5985
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Bobby Parker
Bradley University
bparker@fsmail.bradley.edu
O: 309-677-2624
C: 309-256-4302

Kristin Patrick
Red Raider Dugout
keith@redraiderdugout.com
806-239-6628

Ed Peak
AP Freelance and blogger 
ed.peak@twc.com
O: 502-425-1741
C: 502 777-7489

Brandon Perel
bperel@ku.edu
O: 847-337-0826
C: 785-840-6395

Dayn Perry
CBS Sports
dayn.perry@cbsinteractive.com
C: 773-858-6814

John Peters
john@collegebaseball.info

Gary Petit
Ohio State University
petit.38@osu.edu
O: 614-292-3270
C: 740-516-4370

Roy Pickerill
Kentucky Wesleyan College
pickeril@kwc.edu
O: 270-852-3181
C: 270-316-8838

Phillip Pongratz
Texas State University
pdp30@txstate.edu
O: 512-245-4692
C: 931-446-4001

Chuck Pool
Rice University
cpool@rice.edu
O: 713-348-5775
C: 832-244-6476

Ryan Powell
The Summit League
powell@thesummitleague.org
O: 605-275-3065
C: 605-777-2664

Steven Pratt
Dick Howser Trophy
stevepratt@verizon.net
O: 214-697-8456
C: 214-697-8456

Adam Prendergast
Troy University
adamp@troy.edu
O: 334-670-3832
C: 334-372-5555

Will Prewitt
Great American Conference
greatamericanconference@gmail.com
O: 479-477-5514 
C: 479-970-6391

Jacob Pritchett
North Carolina A&T University
jwpritchett@ncat.edu

Jason Pugh
Northwestern State University
pughj@nsula.edu
O: 318-357-6467
C: 318-663-5701

Larry Radloff
Icon Sportswire 
info@larryradloffphoto.com
C: 920-410-3177

Chip Ransom
Shepherd University
cransom@shepherd.edu
O: 304-876-5228
C: 304-676-3558
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Jayson Rasheed
Lincoln University
Jarasheed@lincoln.edu
C: 513-578-9388

Reagan Ratcliff
Dallas Baptist University
reagan@dbu.edu
O: 214-333-5942
C: 214-356-6309

Tom Reisenweber
Erie Times-News
tom.reisenweber@timesnews.com
C: 814-440-8671

Russell Reneau
Houston Baptist University
rreneau@hbu.edu
O: 281-649-3098
C: 281-923-0813

Tom Riordan
UNCW
riordant@uncw.edu
O: 910-926-4099
C: 910-297-4793

Collin Robinson
Long Beach State University
Collin.Robinson@csulb.edu
C: 951-805-7712

Kevin Rodriguez
University of Texas
Kevin.Rodriguez@athletics.utexas.edu
O: 512-471-2078
C: 817-528-7402

David Rogers
Blowing Rock News
editor@blowingrocknews.com
O: 828-386-6241
C: 828-773-5235

Jim Ruppert
The State Journal-Register
jim.ruppert12@yahoo.com
C: 217-416-0603

Derek Ruscin
ESPN Arkansas
druscin@gmail.com
C: 501-786-9798

Alan Saunders
Pittsburgh Sports Now
saunders1407@yahoo.com
C: 724-396-3376

Rick Schmuecker
Doane University
rick.schmuecker@doane.edu
O: 402-826-8248

David Schultz
Stats Perform
davidschultz123@gmail.com
C: 920-960-1626

Kyle Schwartz
Ohio Valley Conference
kschwartz@ovc.org
O: 615-690-6685
C: 615-775-1937

Don Sheffield
Ole Coach Sports Media
olecoach39@aol.com
H: 662-236-6929

Timothy Simmons
BFishInc
bfishinc@aol.com
O: 303-678-8484
C: 720-244-6580

Ray Simmons
University of Southern Indiana
rsimmons@usi.edu
O: 812-465-1622
C: 812-760-9582

Glen Sisk
Creighton University
glensisk@creighton.edu
O: 402-280-2433
C: 402-515-7528
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Len Skoros
Hofstra University
leonard.m.skoros@hofstra.edu
O: 516-463-4602
C: 516-765-5584

Mike Skovan
Virginia Tech
mskovan@vt.edu
C: 845-204-1777

Patrick Smith
Finebaum Radio Network
patsmith@mindspring.com
O: 205-655-9441
C: 205-936-7546

Brendan Smith
Dallas Baptist University
brendan@dbu.edu
O: 214-333-6975
C: 214-707-5685

Kevin Smith
The College of Wooster
ksmith@wooster.edu
O: 330-263-2374
C: 440-840-3952

Allen Smothers
Coastline Sports Media
awsmothers@hotmail.com
C: 843-907-4084

Jay Sokol
Black College Nines
jay@blackcollegenines.com
C: 614-330-4098

Hunter Steele
huntersteele321@gmail.com
C: 321-720-4868

Tony Stinnett
Middle Tennessee State
stinnett@goblueraiders.com
O: 615-898-5270
C: 615-631-9521

Allen Stoye
Pan and Piper
allen@panandpiper.com

Chuck Sullivan
American Athletic Conference
csullivan@theamerican.org
O: 469-840-3132
C: 401-641-8760

John Sullivan
johnsullivan02152gmail.com
C: 832-250-9000

Damon Sunde
Southeastern Louisiana University
damon.sunde@southeastern.edu
O: 985-549-3774
C: 225-938-5987

Tom Symonds
Tulane University
tsymonds@tulane.edu
O: 504-862-8249
C:504-407-7349

Michael Talbott
Star Hoopers Of Tomorrow Basketball 
Scouting Service
mike@starhoopers.net
C: 336-694-4393

Joshua Tec
HoopSeen
Joshtecx@gmail.com
C: 502-648-2697

Joe Templin
Charlotte
jtemplin@uncc.edu
O: 704-687-1838
C: 231-250-7542

Nick Thomas
CollegeBaseball.org
nick.thomas@collegebaseball.org
C: 940-395-0083

Chris Thompson
Western Athletic Conference
cthompson@wac.org
O: 303-962-4206
C: 425-344-4992
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Alex Thompson
University of Alabama
athompson@ia.ua.edu
O: 205-348-3550
C: 440-666-7615

Duff Tittle
BYU 
duff_tittle@byu.edu
O: 801-422-4910
C: 801-372-4401

Daniel Tortora
Dan Tortora Broadcast Media, LLC
dmjtortora@gmail.com
C: 315-569-0155

Kevin Trainor
University of Arkansas
ktrainor@uark.edu
O: 479-575-6959
C: 479-530-2023

Ralph Turner
D3Baseball.com
rjturnertx@aol.com
O: 214-244-5682

Ben Turner
Purdue University
benturner@purdue.edu
O: 765-494-3198
C: 217-549-7965

Jason Veniskey
jveniskey@fsmail.bradley.edu

Herb Vincent
Southeastern Conference
hvincent@sec.org
O: 205-458-3000

Nick Voinis
Freelance
nick7@austin.rr.com
H: 512-918-2970
C: 512-921-8661

George Walker
DFWSportsOnline
gwalker@dfwsportsonline.com
C: 214 708-0463

Patrick Ward
Southern Slams Baseball
Patrick.dean.ward@gmail.com
C: 914-589-9309

Dennis Waszak Jr.
Associated Press
dwaszak@yahoo.com
O: 212-621-1630
C: 917-821-5212

Parker Waters
Parker Waters Photography
parkerwaters@gmail.com
C: 504-473-7110

Pete Watkins
Winona State University
pwatkins@winona.edu
O: 507-457-5577

David Waxman
Big 12
dwaxman@big12sports.com
C: 832-326-2863

Robert White
The American Legion
legionbirdman@yahoo.com
C: 216-280-1069

Sharp Williams
Arkansas Proud - Hog Database
Sharp@hogdb.com
501-442-5896

Daniel Wilson
Pack the Bases
packthebases@gmail.com
(336) 426-9810

Stephen Wiseman
News and Observer, Herald-Sun 
swiseman@heraldsun.com
C: 919-768-3933

Billy Witz
New York Times
billy.witz@nytimes.com
C: 562-355-6544
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Pierce Yarberry
Elon University Athletics
pyarberry@elon.edu
O: 336-278-6712
C: 336-639-1888

Ralph Zobell
Brigham Young University
ralph_zobell@byu.edu
H: 801-225-0672
C: 801-367-3554




